## 503448116 08/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3494741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIANQIANG YANG	06/16/2015
ZHIHUA MA	06/16/2015
ENPING GAN	06/16/2015
HUAN REN	06/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING QIHOO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 112, AREA D (DESHENG PARK)
Internal Address:	NO. 28 XINJIEKOUWAI STREET, XICHENG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100088

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14652846

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-889-8000

Email: IPdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

Total Attackments O		
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073852-496591	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0739

503448116

source=495691 Assignment#page1.tif source=495691 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0740

### UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lianqiang Yang; Zhihua Ma; Enping Gan and Huan Ren all of Beijing, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in **WEBPAGE SEARCHING METHOD AND BROWSER** and has executed an application for a United States patent based thereon (US National Application based on PCT/CN2013/083618 filed September 17, 2013, (073852-495691 (FC13340030PUS)) (the "APPLICATION");

AND, WHEREAS, BEIJING QIHOO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED, having its principal place of business at Room 112, Area D (Desheng Park), No. 28 Xinjiekouwai Street, Xicheng District, Beijing 100088, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, any other United States application (including divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said APPLICATION or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said INVENTION or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR, his successors and assigns, hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0741 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell-said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, fittle and interest in said INVENTION has not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

<u> ŽÕŽŽ</u> LIANGIANG YANG	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>
The state of the s	LAVI Witness 145/6/4 Dated
HBZ ENPING GAN	Witness
Dated	<u> 26/5/6///</u> Dated
1221 HUAN REN	<u> </u>
70/5 /6 (/6 Datad	<u> 2254444</u> Nator